FIRST AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES AGREEMENT

GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC,

[Water Quality Monitering and Reporting Services for the Tequesqultc Landfill]
RFP 1695

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered info this day of
, 2020, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporatlon (“City”), and GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC., a California
cotporation (“Consultant”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the City and Consultant entered into that certain Professional Consultant
Scrvices Agreement dated July 13, 2017 (“Agreement”) for Water Quality Monitoring and
Reporting Services for the Tequesquite Landfill; RFP 1695 (“Project™); and

WHERHEAS, the City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement for one
(1) year, with compensation in the amount of Forty-Two Thousand Five Hundred chty-Nme
Dollars ($42,599).

NOW, THEREFORE, incorporaﬁng the recitals set out above, the parties hereto

mutually agree to the following amendment to the Agreement.

L. Section 2, Torm, is hereby amended to extend the term of the Aéreement until
June 30, 2021.
2. Section 3, Compensation/Payment, is hereby amcnded for this extended term to

Forty-Two Thousand Five Tundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($42,599).

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agrcement between the parties, which are
not inconsistent with the terms of Lh1s First Amendmcnt shall remain in full force and effect as if
fully set forth herein,

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE.]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hercto have caused this First Amendment to
Professional Consultant Services Agreement to be duly executed the day and year first above

written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE,

a California charter city and municipal

corporation

By:

City Manager

Altest:

Colleen J. Nicol
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By:

Chief#inancial Officer
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

s

By:

Ruthann M. Salera
Deputy City Attorney

GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, INC.
17-0680.1 RMS 6/820

8]

GEOLOGIC ASSOCIATES, Inc.. a
California corporation

By:Gary L. Lass /%’“

[ts: Chief Executive Officer

By: John M. Hower %W/’I 4@4}(&/

Its: Secretary




